

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FOR REJECTION UNDER RULE 986 :

- 78. ARBP(L)/28793/2024
- 81. ARBP(L)/30543/2024
- 84. ARBP(L)/31106/2024
- 87. ARBP(L)/32626/2024
- 91. ARBP(L)/34310/2024
- 93. ARBP(L)/35445/2024
- 94. ARBP(L)/35550/2024
- 95. ARBP(L)/35575/2024

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master**

Date : 20th June, 2025

Trinity Rebello i/b. M/s. J. Law Associates, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 78)
Mr. Kevin Gala i/b. M/s. Barge Meenal Ramchandra, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 81)
Mr. Devidas Bhoir i/b. Kasar Pandit Radhakisan, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 84)
Mr. Sumas Patel i/b. M/s. One Legal, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 87)
Mr. Manish Shirke i/b. Jadhav Mohit Pandurang, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 91)
Mr. Shreyansh Desai i/b. M/s. V. Deshpande & Co., Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 93)
Mr. Omkar D. i/b. Mr. Manoj Khatri, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 94)
Ms. Nikita Joshi i/b. Nalawade Tejaswita Pramod, Advocate for Petitioner (Sr. No. 95)

PC.: Perused Office Objections raised by Scrutiny Officer/s.

On request, by way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Petitioners to remove all office objections on the Petitions and get the same numbered and/or registered within **four weeks** from the date of uploading of order, failing Petitions to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master